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28 January 2012

Photo: Kevin Glendinning [www.kgrallypics.com]

Overall Winner: Garry Jennings/Barry McNulty [Subaru Impreza]
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Overall Results - Top 20
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Garry Jennings/Barry McNulty
Stephen Wright/Susanne Wright
Colin Britton/Arthur Kearns

Conor Harvey/Paddy Mc Daid

lan Cochrane/Ray Fitzpatrick

Frank Kelly/Liam Brennan

Gerard Lucey/James Lucey

Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan
Shane Mc Girr/Niall Connelly

Paul Reid/Karl Reid

Niall Henry/John Rowen

Bob Scanlon/Liam Mc Laughlin
Adrian Mc Elhinney/Shane Buckley
Tommy O'Connell/Phillip Hunter
lan Downey/Sean Bruton

James Coleman/Kaye Shanaghan
Gary Mc Elhinney/Paddy Mc Crudden
Dermot Mc Groary/Eamon Doherty
Daniel Cronin/Sean Duggan
Stephen Cullen/Seamus O'Grady

Results by Declan McCay / RallyScore.net

Car

Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX
Ford Escort MklI
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII
Ford Escort MklI

Toyota Starlet

Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza N12B
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X
Peugeot 206

Ford Escort

Opel Corsa

Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Talbot Sunbeam
Peugeot 206
Subaru Impreza

Abbey Hotel Donegal Forest Rally
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Total

38m 56s
39m 49s
40m 02s
40m 03s
40m 25s
41m 14s
41m 14s
41m 32s
41m 41s
43m 43s
43m 54s
44m 19s
45m 16s
45m 31s
45m 37s
45m 38s
46m 07s
46m 16s
46m 25s
47m 03s

Gap to lead

+0m 53s
+1m 06s
+1m 07s
+1m 29s
+2m 18s
+2m 18s
+2m 36s
+2m 45s
+4m 47s
+4m 58s
+5m 23s
+6m 20s
+6m 35s
+6m 41s
+6m 42s
+7m 11s
+7m 20s
+7m 29s
+8m 07s

28 Jan 12

Gap to previous

+0m 13s
+0m 01s
+0m 22s
+0m 49s
+0m 00s
+0m 18s
+0m 09s
+2m 02s
+0m 11s
+0m 25s
+0m 57s
+0m 15s
+0m 06s
+0m 01s
+0m 29s
+0m 09s
+0m 09s
+0m 38s



Donegal Motor Club Abbey Hotel Donegal Forest Rally 28Jan 12

Class1 Cars up to 1450cc Class 7  All WRC cars
Pos | Num|Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous Pos | Num|Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous
1 101 Andrew Fanning/Derek Gibbs Ford Ka 47m 22s 1 34 Dermot Mc Cafferty/John McCafferty ~ Subaru Impreza 47m 09s
108 Trevor Hutton/Tristen Hutton Ford Ka DNF 4 Martin Cairns/Andrew Purcell Subaru Impreza WRC DNF
2 Enda Mc Nulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza WRX DNF
Class 2 Cars from 1451cc to 1650cc, with only 2 valves per cylinder
Pos | Num|Driver/Co-driver to previous [l Class 8  Group N Four wheel drive
1 106 Dermot Mc Groary/Eamon Doherty Talbot Sunbeam 46m 16s Pos | Num|Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous
2 109 Pierce Doheny Snr/Pierce Doheny Jnr ~ Opel Corsa 56m 05s +9m 49s 1 6 ColinBritton/Arthur Kearns Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 40m 02s
107 Michael Nevin/David Ford Ford Escort MklI DNF 2 17 Conor Harvey/Paddy Mc Daid Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 40m 03s +1s
111 Michael Bradley/Stephen Gallinagh Talbot Sunbeam DNF 3 5 lan Cochrane/Ray Fitzpatrick Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 40m 25s +23s +22s
4 8 Gerard Lucey/James Lucey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 41m 14s +1m12s +49s
Class3  Cars from 1451cc to 1650cc, with more than 2 valves per cylinder 5 26 Niall Henry/John Rowen Subaru Impreza N12B 43m 54s +3m 52s +2m 40s
Driver/Co-driver to previous 6 25 Bob Scanlon/Liam Mc Laughlin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 44m 19s +4m 17s +25s
1 27 Adrian Mc Elhinney/Shane Buckley Peugeot 206 45m 16s 7 31 Stephen Cullen/Seamus O'Grady Subaru Impreza 47m 03s +7m 01s +2m 44s
18 Patrick Keenan/Peter Ward Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX DNF
16 Brendan Comiskey/Conor Foley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX DNF
to lead to previous 1 Vincent Mc Aree/Damien Connolly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX DNF
1 15 Gary Mc Elhinney/Paddy Mc Crudden  Ford Escort 46m 07s 3 Pat O'Connell/Mark Wiley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX DNF

Class9  Junior Class

Driver/Co-driver to lead to previous Pos | Num|Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous
1 9 FrankKelly/Liam Brennan Ford Escort Mkl 41m 14s 1 103 lan Downey/Sean Bruton Opel Corsa 45m 37s
2 10 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Ford Escort Mkl 41m 32s +18s 2 104 Daniel Cronin/Sean Duggan Peugeot 206 46m 25s +48s
3 12 Shane Mc Girr/Niall Connelly Toyota Starlet 41m 41s +27s +9s 3 105 Dean Rafferty/Kenneth Shiel Honda Civic 51m 21s +5m44s  +4m 56s
4 24 Paul Reid/Karl Reid Ford Escort 43m 43s +2m 29s +2m 02s 4 112 Caolan Gaffney/Barry McGill Vauxhall Nova 52m 55s +7m 18s +1m 34s
5 14 James Coleman/Kaye Shanaghan Ford Escort 45m 38s +4m 24s  +1m55s 114 Darragh Kelly/David Kelly Peugeot 205 DNF
33 Damien Mc Gauran/Thomas Mc Gauran Toyota Corolla OTL
11 Seamus O'Connell/Andrew Greenan Ford Escort Mkl DNF Class 10 R2 homologated cars
Pos | Num|Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous
Four wheel drive cars excluding all WRC cars 100 Joseph Mc Gonigle/Ciaran Geaney Citroén C2 R2 Max DNF
Driver/Co-driver to lead to previous
1 35 GarryJennings/Barry McNulty Subaru Impreza 38m 56s Class 11  Historic Cars
2 7 Stephen Wright/Susanne Wright Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 39m 49s +53s Pos | Num|Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous
3 21 Jer Connors/Sarah Whelan Subaru Impreza WRC 50m 24s +11m 28s  +10m 35s 1 102 Tommy O'Connell/Phillip Hunter Ford Escort 45m 31s
4 30 Ben Gormley/Darren Mc Guiness Subaru Impreza 1h 12m 58s +34m 02s  +22m 34s
32 Martin Howley/Ronan Moran Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX DNF
29 Pat Price/Stephen Price Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI DNF
20 Mark Murphy/Carol O'Keffe Subaru Impreza WRC OTL

Results by Declan McCay / RallyScore.net



Donegal Motor Club Abbey Hotel Donegal Forest Rally 28Jan 12

Ss1 SSs2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 §S10 Road
Tievetooey Crocknacunny Tievetooey Crocknacunny Loughsalla Altnapaste  Croaghonagh  Loughsalla Altnapaste  Croaghonagh Penalties

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 35 GarryJennings/Barry McNulty Subaru Impreza 6 3:23 6:06 3:22 6:02 3:41 2:41 3:40 3:40 2:38 3:43 38:56
2 7 Stephen Wright/Susanne Wright Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 6 3:29 6:06 3:25 6:06 3:50 2:42 3:49 3:45 2:40 3:57 39:49
3 6 Colin Britton/Arthur Kearns Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 3:32 6:12 3:32 6:07 3:50 2:42 3:49 3:46 2:42 3:50 40:02
4 17 Conor Harvey/Paddy Mc Daid Mitsubishi Lancer EvoIX 8 3:34 6:15 3:31 6:13 3:48 2:41 3:46 3:44 2:42 3:49 40:03
5 lan Cochrane/Ray Fitzpatrick Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 3:35 6:16 3:31 6:15 3:52 2:37 3:50 3:47 2:47 3:55 40:25
6 Frank Kelly/Liam Brennan Ford Escort Mkl 5 3:40 6:29 3:37 6:33 3:50 2:50 3:47 3:48 2:50 3:50 41:14
7 8 Gerard Lucey/James Lucey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 8 3:36 6:21 3:30 6:16 3:57 2:47 3:55 3:59 2:48 4:05 41:14
8 10 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Ford Escort Mkl 5 3:48 6:35 3:40 6:28 3:58 2:51 3:48 3:49 2:50 3:45 41:32
9 12 Shane Mc Girr/Niall Connelly Toyota Starlet 5 3:40 6:33 3:37 6:33 3:57 2:46 3:54 3:49 2:49 4:03 41:41
10 24 Paul Reid/Karl Reid Ford Escort 5 3:57 6:58 3:44 6:48 4:17 2:56 4:01 4:05 2:55 4:02 43:43
11 26 Niall Henry/John Rowen Subaru Impreza N12B 8 3:45 6:40 3:49 6:54 4:09 3:01 4:13 4:04 3:04 4:15 43:54
12 25 Bob Scanlon/Liam Mc Laughlin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 8 3:49 6:43 3:49 6:44 4:12 2:55 4:10 4:25 3:10 4:22 44:19
13 27 Adrian Mc Elhinney/Shane Buckley Peugeot 206 3 3:47 7:01 3:49 7:08 4:13 3:30 4:19 4:09 3:01 4:19 45:16
14 102 Tommy O'Connell/Phillip Hunter Ford Escort 11 3:55 7:04 3:54 7:12 4:30 3:10 4:16 4:14 3:05 4:11 45:31
15 103 lan Downey/Sean Bruton Opel Corsa 9 4:04 7:15 3:50 7:05 4:20 3:06 4:12 4:17 3:17 4:11 45:37
16 14 James Coleman/Kaye Shanaghan Ford Escort 5 3:55 7:00 3:57 7:05 4:15 3:08 4:28 4:13 2:59 4:38 45:38
17 15 Gary Mc Elhinney/Paddy Mc Crudden Ford Escort 4 3:56 7:13 3:50 7:12 4:16 3:13 4:24 4:23 3:16 4:24 46:07
18 106 Dermot Mc Groary/Eamon Doherty  Talbot Sunbeam 2 4:02 7:18 3:59 7:10 4:20 3:08 4:21 4:21 3:10 4:27 46:16
19 104 Daniel Cronin/Sean Duggan Peugeot 206 9 4:09 7:13 4:01 7:07 4:24 3:08 4:09 4:28 3:09 4:37 46:25
20 31 Stephen Cullen/Seamus O'Grady Subaru Impreza 8 4:12 7:13 4:03 6:53 4:47 3:16 4:29 4:22 3:09 4:39 47:03
21 34 Dermot Mc Cafferty/John McCafferty Subarulmpreza 7 4:19 7:45 4:00 7:10 4:36 3:04 4:31 4:17 3:02 4:25 47:09
22 101 Andrew Fanning/Derek Gibbs Ford Ka 1 4:09 7:24 4:09 7:25 4:30 3:16 4:30 4:23 3:13 4:23 47:22
23 21 Jer Connors/Sarah Whelan Subaru Impreza WRC 6 4:06 7:03 3:58 7:08 4:23 3:06 4:26 4:28 3:09 4:37 4:00 50:24
24 105 Dean Rafferty/Kenneth Shiel Honda Civic 9 3:56 7:09 3:53 7:03 4:21 3:02 4:13 8:00 3:37 5:22 0:45 51:21
25 112 Caolan Gaffney/Barry McGill Vauxhall Nova 9 4:16 7:31 4:06 7:33 4:24 3:16 4:34 8:00 3:18 4:42 1:15 52:55
26 109 Pierce Doheny Snr/Pierce Doheny Jnr Opel Corsa 2 4:44 8:47 4:42 8:41 5:10 3:43 5:29 5:21 3:48 5:40 56:05
27 30 Ben Gormley/Darren Mc Guiness Subaru Impreza 6 7:00 7:51 4:08 7:25 4:38 5:12 8:19 4:40 3:12 4:48 15:45 1:12:58
18 Patrick Keenan/Peter Ward Mitsubishi Lancer EvoIX 8 3:56 6:50 3:46 6:53 4:15 2:56 4:16 DNF
100 Joseph Mc Gonigle/Ciaran Geaney Citroén C2 R2 Max 10 4:08 7:06 3:54 6:57 4:10 3:04 4:18 DNF
32 Martin Howley/Ronan Moran Mitsubishi Lancer EvoIX 6 4:10 6:57 3:55 6:55 4:24 3:07 4:10 DNF
107 Michael Nevin/David Ford Ford Escort Mkl 2 4:02 7:22 4:04 7:28 4:32 3:14 5:47 DNF
16 Brendan Comiskey/Conor Foley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 3:37 6:30 3:32 6:21 4:04 2:49 DNF
1 Vincent Mc Aree/Damien Connolly Mitsubishi Lancer EvoIX 8 3:39 6:31 3:36 6:20 DNF
29 Pat Price/Stephen Price Mitsubishi Lancer EvoVI 6 3:53 6:58 3:46 6:49 DNF
33 Damien Mc Gauran/Thomas Mc Gaura Toyota Corolla 5 7:00 7:08 3:58 7:08 OTL
114 Darragh Kelly/David Kelly Peugeot 205 9 4:02 7:24 3:57 14:00 DNF
20 Mark Murphy/Carol O'Keffe Subaru Impreza WRC 6 3:48 6:59 3:46 7:05 OoTL
Martin Cairns/Andrew Purcell Subaru Impreza WRC 7 3:42 6:30 DNF
2 Enda Mc Nulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza WRX 7 DNF
3 Pat O'Connell/Mark Wiley Mitsubishi Lancer EvoIX 8 DNF
11 Seamus O'Connell/Andrew Greenan  Ford Escort MKl 5 DNF
108 Trevor Hutton/Tristen Hutton Ford Ka 1 DNF
111 Michael Bradley/Stephen Gallinagh ~ Talbot Sunbeam 2 DNF

Results by Declan McCay / RallyScore.net Notional Times have a grey background Final Results



Donegal Motor Club Abbey Hotel Donegal Forest Rally 28Jan 12

Ss1 SSs2 SS3 SSs4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 §S10 Road
Tievetooey Crocknacunny Tievetooey Crocknacunny Loughsalla Altnapaste  Croaghonagh  Loughsalla Altnapaste  Croaghonagh Penalties

Driver/Co-driver

Class1 Cars up to 1450cc
1 101 Andrew Fanning/Derek Gibbs Ford Ka 1 4:09 7:24 4:09 7:25 4:30 3:16 4:30 4:23 3:13 4:23 47:22
108 Trevor Hutton/Tristen Hutton Ford Ka 1 DNF

Class2  Cars from 1451cc to 1650cc, with only 2 valves per cylinder

1 106 Dermot Mc Groary/Eamon Doherty  Talbot Sunbeam 2 4:02 7:18 3:59 7:10 4:20 3:08 4:21 4:21 3:10 4:27 46:16
2 109 Pierce Doheny Snr/Pierce Doheny Jnr Opel Corsa 2 4:44 8:47 4:42 8:41 5:10 3:43 5:29 5:21 3:48 5:40 56:05
107 Michael Nevin/David Ford Ford Escort Mkl 2 4:02 7:22 4:04 7:28 4:32 3:14 5:47 DNF
111 Michael Bradley/Stephen Gallinagh ~ Talbot Sunbeam 2 DNF
Class3  Carsfrom 1451cc to 1650cc, with more than 2 valves per cylinder
1 27 Adrian Mc Elhinney/Shane Buckley Peugeot 206 3 3:47 7:01 3:49 7:08 4:13 3:30 4:19 4:09 3:01 4:19 45:16
Class4  Carsfrom 1651cc to 2100cc with 2 valves only per cylinder
1 15 Gary Mc Elhinney/Paddy Mc Crudden Ford Escort 4 3:56 7:13 3:50 7:12 4:16 3:13 4:24 4:23 3:16 4:24 46:07

Class5 Cars 2101cc to 3500cc, including all two wheel drive cars with more than 2 valves per cylinder over 1651cc

1 9 Frank Kelly/Liam Brennan Ford Escort Mkl 5 3:40 6:29 3:37 6:33 3:50 2:50 3:47 3:48 2:50 3:50 41:14
2 10 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Ford Escort Mkl 5 3:48 6:35 3:40 6:28 3:58 2:51 3:48 3:49 2:50 3:45 41:32
3 12 Shane Mc Girr/Niall Connelly Toyota Starlet 5 3:40 6:33 3:37 6:33 3:57 2:46 3:54 3:49 2:49 4:03 41:41
4 24 Paul Reid/Karl Reid Ford Escort 5 3:57 6:58 3:44 6:48 4:17 2:56 4:01 4:05 2:55 4:02 43:43
5 14 James Coleman/Kaye Shanaghan Ford Escort 5 3:55 7:00 3:57 7:05 4:15 3:08 4:28 4:13 2:59 4:38 45:38
33 Damien Mc Gauran/Thomas Mc Gaura Toyota Corolla 5 7:00 7:08 3:58 7:08 OTL
11 Seamus O'Connell/Andrew Greenan  Ford Escort Mkl 5 DNF
Class6 Four wheel drive cars excluding all WRC cars
1 35 GarryJennings/Barry McNulty Subaru Impreza 6 3:23 6:06 3:22 6:02 3:41 2:41 3:40 3:40 2:38 3:43 38:56
2 7 Stephen Wright/Susanne Wright Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 6 3:29 6:06 3:25 6:06 3:50 2:42 3:49 3:45 2:40 3:57 39:49
3 21 Jer Connors/Sarah Whelan Subaru Impreza WRC 6 4:06 7:03 3:58 7:08 4:23 3:06 4:26 4:28 3:09 4:37 4:00 50:24
4 30 Ben Gormley/Darren Mc Guiness Subaru Impreza 6 7:00 7:51 4:08 7:25 4:38 5:12 8:19 4:40 3:12 4:48 15:45 1:12:58
32 Martin Howley/Ronan Moran Mitsubishi Lancer EvoIX 6 4:10 6:57 3:55 6:55 4:24 3:07 4:10 DNF
29 Pat Price/Stephen Price Mitsubishi Lancer EvoVI 6 3:53 6:58 3:46 6:49 DNF
20 Mark Murphy/Carol O'Keffe Subaru Impreza WRC 6 3:48 6:59 3:46 7:05 OoTL
Class 7  All WRC cars
1 34 Dermot Mc Cafferty/John McCafferty SubaruImpreza 7 4:19 7:45 4:00 7:10 4:36 3:04 4:31 4:17 3:02 4:25 47:09
Martin Cairns/Andrew Purcell Subaru Impreza WRC 7 3:42 6:30 DNF
Enda Mc Nulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza WRX 7 DNF
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Donegal Motor Club Abbey Hotel Donegal Forest Rally 28Jan 12

Ss1 SSs2 SS3 SSs4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 §S10 Road
Tievetooey Crocknacunny Tievetooey Crocknacunny Loughsalla Altnapaste  Croaghonagh  Loughsalla Altnapaste  Croaghonagh Penalties

Driver/Co-driver Cls

Class8 Group N Four wheel drive

1 6 Colin Britton/Arthur Kearns Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 3:32 6:12 3:32 6:07 3:50 2:42 3:49 3:46 2:42 3:50 40:02
2 17 Conor Harvey/Paddy Mc Daid Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 3:34 6:15 3:31 6:13 3:48 2:41 3:46 3:44 2:42 3:49 40:03
3 lan Cochrane/Ray Fitzpatrick Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 3:35 6:16 3:31 6:15 3:52 2:37 3:50 3:47 2:47 3:55 40:25
4 Gerard Lucey/James Lucey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 8 3:36 6:21 3:30 6:16 3:57 2:47 3:55 3:59 2:48 4:05 41:14
5 26 Niall Henry/John Rowen Subaru Impreza N12B 8 3:45 6:40 3:49 6:54 4:09 3:01 4:13 4:04 3:04 4:15 43:54
6 25 Bob Scanlon/Liam Mc Laughlin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 8 3:49 6:43 3:49 6:44 4:12 2:55 4:10 4:25 3:10 4:22 44:19
7 31 Stephen Cullen/Seamus O'Grady Subaru Impreza 8 4:12 7:13 4:03 6:53 4:47 3:16 4:29 4:22 3:09 4:39 47:03
18 Patrick Keenan/Peter Ward Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 3:56 6:50 3:46 6:53 4:15 2:56 4:16 DNF
16 Brendan Comiskey/Conor Foley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 3:37 6:30 3:32 6:21 4:04 2:49 DNF
1 Vincent Mc Aree/Damien Connolly Mitsubishi Lancer EvoIX 8 3:39 6:31 3:36 6:20 DNF
3 Pat O'Connell/Mark Wiley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 DNF
Class9  Junior Class
1 103 lan Downey/Sean Bruton Opel Corsa 9 4:04 7:15 3:50 7:05 4:20 3:06 4:12 4:17 3:17 4:11 45:37
2 104 Daniel Cronin/Sean Duggan Peugeot 206 9 4:09 7:13 4:01 7:07 4:24 3:08 4:09 4:28 3:09 4:37 46:25
3 105 Dean Rafferty/Kenneth Shiel Honda Civic 9 3:56 7:09 3:53 7:03 4:21 3:02 4:13 8:00 3:37 5:22 0:45 51:21
4 112 Caolan Gaffney/Barry McGill Vauxhall Nova 9 4:16 7:31 4:06 7:33 4:24 3:16 4:34 8:00 3:18 4:42 1:15 52:55
114 Darragh Kelly/David Kelly Peugeot 205 9 4:02 7:24 3:57 14:00 DNF
Class 10  R2 homologated cars
100 Joseph Mc Gonigle/Ciaran Geaney Citroén C2 R2 Max 10 4:08 7:06 3:54 6:57 4:10 3:04 4:18 DNF
Class 11  Historic Cars
1 102 Tommy O'Connell/Phillip Hunter Ford Escort 11 3:55 7:04 3:54 7:12 4:30 3:10 4:16 4:14 3:05 4:11 45:31
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Donegal Motor Club Abbey Hotel Donegal Forest Rally 28Jan 12

SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS§7 SS8 SS9 SS10
Tievetooey Crocknacunny Tievetooey Crocknacunny Loughsalla Altnapaste  Croaghonagh Loughsalla Altnapaste  Croaghonagh

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 35 GarryJennings/Barry McNulty Subaru Impreza 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
2 7 Stephen Wright/Susanne Wright Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 2 1 2 2 3 4 5 3 2 7
3 6 Colin Britton/Arthur Kearns Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 3 3 6 3 3 4 5 4 3 4
4 17 Conor Harvey/Paddy Mc Daid Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 4 4 4 4 2 2 2 2 3 3
5 lan Cochrane/Ray Fitzpatrick Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 5 5 4 5 6 1 7 5 5 6
6 Frank Kelly/Liam Brennan Ford Escort Mkl 9 7 9 10 3 9 3 6 8 4
7 8 Gerard Lucey/James Lucey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 6 6 3 6 7 7 9 9 6 10
8 10 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Ford Escort Mkl 14 12 11 9 9 10 4 7 8 2
9 12 Shane Mc Girr/Niall Connelly Toyota Starlet 9 11 9 10 7 6 8 7 7 9
10 24 Paul Reid/Karl Reid Ford Escort 23 17 12 13 18 12 10 11 10 8
11 26 Niall Henry/John Rowen Subaru Impreza N12B 12 13 16 17 11 14 15 10 14 13
12 25 Bob Scanlon/Liam Mc Laughlin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 16 14 16 12 13 11 12 21 19 15
13 27 Adrian Mc Elhinney/Shane Buckley Peugeot 206 13 21 16 25 14 30 20 12 12 14
14 102 Tommy O'Connell/Phillip Hunter Ford Escort 18 23 22 30 26 24 17 14 15 11
15 103 lan Downey/Sean Bruton Opel Corsa 27 30 19 21 19 18 14 15 24 11
16 14 James Coleman/Kaye Shanaghan Ford Escort 18 20 25 21 15 21 24 13 11 22
17 15 Gary Mc Elhinney/Paddy Mc Crudden Ford Escort 20 27 19 30 17 25 22 19 23 17
18 106 Dermot Mc Groary/Eamon Doherty  Talbot Sunbeam 24 31 29 28 19 21 21 17 19 19
19 104 Daniel Cronin/Sean Duggan Peugeot 206 30 27 31 24 23 21 11 22 16 20
20 31 Stephen Cullen/Seamus O'Grady Subaru Impreza 33 27 32 15 31 27 25 18 16 23
21 34 Dermot Mc Cafferty/John McCafferty Subarulmpreza 35 36 30 28 29 16 27 15 13 18
22 101 Andrew Fanning/Derek Gibbs Ford Ka 30 33 36 32 26 27 26 19 22 16
23 21 Jer Connors/Sarah Whelan Subaru Impreza WRC 28 22 27 25 22 18 23 22 16 20
24 105 Dean Rafferty/Kenneth Shiel Honda Civic 20 26 21 20 21 15 15 26 26 26
25 112 Caolan Gaffney/Barry McGill Vauxhall Nova 34 35 34 35 23 27 28 26 25 24
26 109 Pierce Doheny Snr/Pierce Doheny Jnr Opel Corsa 36 38 37 36 32 31 29 25 27 27
27 30 Ben Gormley/Darren Mc Guiness Subaru Impreza 37 37 35 32 30 32 31 24 21 25

18 Patrick Keenan/Peter Ward Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 20 15 13 15 15 12 17

100 Joseph Mc Gonigle/Ciaran Geaney Citroén C2 R2 Max 29 24 22 19 12 16 19

32 Martin Howley/Ronan Moran Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 32 16 24 18 23 20 12

107 Michael Nevin/David Ford Ford Escort Mkl 24 32 33 34 28 26 30

16 Brendan Comiskey/Conor Foley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 7 8 6 8 10 8

1 Vincent Mc Aree/Damien Connolly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 10 8 7

29 Pat Price/Stephen Price Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 17 17 13 14

33 Damien Mc Gauran/Thomas Mc Gaura Toyota Corolla 37 25 27 25

114 Darragh Kelly/David Kelly Peugeot 205 24 33 25 37

20 Mark Murphy/Carol O'Keffe Subaru Impreza WRC 14 19 13 21

4 Martin Cairns/Andrew Purcell Subaru Impreza WRC 11 8
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Donegal Motor Club Abbey Hotel Donegal Forest Rally 28Jan 12

SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS§7 SS8 SS9 SS10
Tievetooey Crocknacunny Tievetooey Crocknacunny Loughsalla Altnapaste  Croaghonagh Loughsalla Altnapaste  Croaghonagh

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 35 GarryJennings/Barry McNulty Subaru Impreza 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 7 Stephen Wright/Susanne Wright Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
3 6 Colin Britton/Arthur Kearns Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
4 17 Conor Harvey/Paddy Mc Daid Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
5 lan Cochrane/Ray Fitzpatrick Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
6 Frank Kelly/Liam Brennan Ford Escort Mkl 9 8 8 9 8 8 7 7 7 6
7 8 Gerard Lucey/James Lucey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
8 10 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Ford Escort MklI 14 12 11 11 10 10 9 9 9 8
9 12 Shane Mc Girr/Niall Connelly Toyota Starlet 9 11 10 10 9 9 8 8 8 9
10 24 Paul Reid/Karl Reid Ford Escort 23 19 18 16 14 14 12 11 11 10
11 26 Niall Henry/John Rowen Subaru Impreza N12B 12 13 12 13 11 12 11 10 10 11
12 25 Bob Scanlon/Liam Mc Laughlin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 16 14 13 12 11 11 10 12 12 12
13 27 Adrian Mc Elhinney/Shane Buckley Peugeot 206 13 17 16 18 15 18 17 13 13 13
14 102 Tommy O'Connell/Phillip Hunter Ford Escort 18 21 20 22 22 22 20 16 15 14
15 103 lan Downey/Sean Bruton Opel Corsa 27 27 26 25 21 20 19 15 16 15
16 14 James Coleman/Kaye Shanaghan Ford Escort 18 19 19 19 16 16 18 14 14 16
17 15 Gary Mc Elhinney/Paddy Mc Crudden Ford Escort 20 24 22 24 20 20 21 17 17 17
18 106 Dermot Mc Groary/Eamon Doherty  Talbot Sunbeam 24 28 27 28 24 23 23 18 19 18
19 104 Daniel Cronin/Sean Duggan Peugeot 206 30 29 28 29 25 24 22 18 18 19
20 31 Stephen Cullen/Seamus O'Grady Subaru Impreza 33 31 30 27 26 25 24 20 20 20
21 34 Dermot Mc Cafferty/John McCafferty Subarulmpreza 35 35 33 31 28 27 26 21 21 21
22 101 Andrew Fanning/Derek Gibbs Ford Ka 30 33 31 30 27 26 25 22 22 22
23 21 Jer Connors/Sarah Whelan Subaru Impreza WRC 28 24 24 26 23 29 28 24 23 23
24 105 Dean Rafferty/Kenneth Shiel Honda Civic 20 22 21 21 19 17 14 23 24 24
25 112 Caolan Gaffney/Barry McGill Vauxhall Nova 34 34 32 32 28 28 27 25 25 25
26 109 Pierce Doheny Snr/Pierce Doheny Jnr Opel Corsa 36 36 34 33 30 31 29 26 26 26
27 30 Ben Gormley/Darren Mc Guiness Subaru Impreza 37 38 37 37 32 32 31 27 27 27

18 Patrick Keenan/Peter Ward Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 20 15 14 14 13 13 13

100 Joseph Mc Gonigle/Ciaran Geaney Citroén C2 R2 Max 29 26 25 22 17 15 14

32 Martin Howley/Ronan Moran Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 32 23 23 19 18 18 16

107 Michael Nevin/David Ford Ford Escort Mkl 24 30 35 34 31 30 30

16 Brendan Comiskey/Conor Foley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 7 7 7 7 7 7

1 Vincent Mc Aree/Damien Connolly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 9 8 8

29 Pat Price/Stephen Price Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 17 18 16 15

33 Damien Mc Gauran/Thomas Mc Gaura Toyota Corolla 38 37 36 35

114 Darragh Kelly/David Kelly Peugeot 205 24 32 28 36

20 Mark Murphy/Carol O'Keffe Subaru Impreza WRC 14 16 15 17

4 Martin Cairns/Andrew Purcell Subaru Impreza WRC 11 10

Results by Declan McCay / RallyScore.net Notional Times have a grey background Final Results



Donegal Motor Club

Road Penalties

Penalty

No.
20
21
30
30
30
30
33

105

107

112

114

Other information

Driver
Mark Murphy
Jer Connors
Ben Gormley
Ben Gormley
Ben Gormley
Ben Gormley
Damien Mc Gauran
Dean Rafferty
Michael Nevin
Caolan Gaffney
Darragh Kelly

Number of starters
Number of finishers
Number of stages
Stage Mileage

Results by Declan McCay / RallyScore.net

11:00
04:00
02:00
02:00
10:00
01:45
04:00
00:45
05:00
01:15
00:30

Reason
44 minutes late
4 minutes early
8 minutes late
2 minutes early
10 minutes early
7 minutes late
16 minutes late
3 minutes late
5 minutes early
5 minutes late
2 minutes late

43
27
10
38.20

Abbey Hotel Donegal Forest Rally

Control
Service A In
Arrival SS6
Finish SS1
Arrival SS2
Regroup In
Arrival SS9
Finish SS1
Finish SS8
Regroup In
Finish SS8
Finish SS4

Tie for 6th Place

9 Frank Kelly
8 Gerard Lucey

28 Jan 12

--- use fastest on last stage, second last stage, etc. as tiebreak ---

Wins 6th place
Moves to 7th place
Slower than Frank Kelly on Stage 10





